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2022 2023 2024 2025.6/2025.1-6 2025.9/2025.1-9

6,487.64 6,243.07 6,747.16 6,997.64 7,649.41

994.75 1,048.97 1,156.22 1,191.08 1,178.20

453.37 441.26 494.31 464.24 460.25

260.87 229.90 213.33 128.28 207.61

75.95 61.64 56.74 43.34 65.65

88.55 69.52 66.29 42.44 59.57

(%) 8.25 6.03 5.15 -- --

(%) 64.62 68.82 67.04 59.96 61.92

(%) 182.42 192.32 188.54 204.54 196.04

(%) 11.24 11.44 12.85 12.65 12.08

(%) 239.71 201.13 224.00 326.25 237.37

(%) 154.27 132.42 137.25 144.15 139.00

[1] 2022-2023
2024 2025 2025

2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024
[2] / [3]2025

2024 13 [4]
--

2024

(%) (%)
6,747.16 494.31 56.74 5.15 188.54

5,664.18 746.75 72.36 7.09 209.25

7,211.60 874.12 103.90 8.24 239.03

1 2 2024
2024 13
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2024
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2025 4
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3 %
2022 2023 2024

54.31 20.82 32.42 14.10 25.83 12.11

59.70 22.88 52.52 22.84 44.39 20.81

31.13 11.93 25.19 10.96 37.06 17.37

11.30 4.33 9.53 4.15 10.96 5.14

21.11 8.09 17.45 7.59 7.68 3.60

69.36 26.59 68.75 29.91 69.82 32.73

13.97 5.36 24.04 10.46 17.60 8.25

260.87 100.00 229.90 100.00 213.33 100.00

(0.01) -- (0.01) -- (0.03) --

260.87 -- 229.89 -- 213.31 --
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A IPO

A 15 123.49 2024

IPO 19 IPO

38.35 IPO 24 20.13

IPO 24 9.72

9 12.45

2024 IPO 3

0.87 1 0.36
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2022 2023 2024

A
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( )
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2024

2024

2024 1.75

4.55%

7 %
2022 2023 2024

159.43 61.11 120.88 52.58 108.52 50.87

52.32 20.06 45.30 19.70 42.63 19.98

70.06 26.86 37.02 16.10 30.95 14.51

29.14 11.17 29.69 12.91 27.74 13.00

106.04 40.65 105.90 46.07 101.09 47.38

/ (10.23) (3.92) (13.35) (5.81) (13.90) (6.52)

0.29 0.11 0.72 0.32 0.61 0.29

3.40 1.30 13.61 5.92 16.00 7.50

0.12 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.01

1.82 0.70 2.10 0.91 0.99 0.46

260.87 100.00 229.90 100.00 213.33 100.00

2024 7.37% 87.13
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260.87 229.89 213.31

(168.57) (158.23) (143.02)

91.28 70.74 68.53

75.95 61.64 56.74

12.60 7.89 9.55
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(%) 64.62 68.82 67.04

(%) 1.37 1.12 1.02
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/ 2023 2023 2023

2024 / /
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2023 43.48% 8.39%

2024 849.02 2023

29.39% 164.67 2023 37.17%

2024

attachment C.pdf   16 2026/1/28   下午 04:48:03



2026

17

2024 78.64 1.17%

2024 3,882.08 2023 7.15%

58.07% 27.16%

8.81% 2024 5138.12 10.44%

9 %
2022 2023 2024

-- 453.37 441.26 494.31

-- 771.07 781.37 874.81

182.42 192.32 188.54

11.24 11.44 12.85

239.71 201.13 224.00

154.27 132.42 137.25

/ 58.80 56.47 56.50

/ 18.10 18.78 20.93

/ 30.79 33.26 37.03

/ 57.48 61.95 49.71

/ 339.50 348.48 333.34

2024

2024 3,277.18 2023 3.57%

2,211.09 2023 5.56%

1.27 67.47% 2024 2023

2024 EBITDA EBITDA

2024 /EBITDA EBITDA

2024 2023

2023

2023 2023

10
2022 2023 2024

(%) 82.13 80.65 79.86

499.42 (105.84) 418.74

                                                       
5
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EBITDA 195.46 189.69 185.27

EBITDA (X) 2.21 1.83 1.89

/ EBITDA(X) 16.36 16.68 17.69

EBITDA

2025 6 1,117.81

15.97%

2025 6

2025 6

2024 644.89 2023

10.60% 11.23% 2023

2.08

2024 22.87

224.00% 4.83 137.25%
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( ) 2022 2023 2024 2025.6/2025.1-6 2025.9/2025.1-9

168,806.19 146,986.77 156,975.04 173,495.96 190,986.34

27,135.80 19,921.40 22,710.74 21,540.41 14,950.82

269,396.98 284,681.25 278,974.82 290,377.14 301,911.20

66,689.43 65,619.11 84,901.86 89,139.04 103,006.54

0.00 0.00 7,863.93 9,843.61 11,358.28

1,015.58 1,076.11 1,006.30 1,005.96 1,014.55

31,626.19 35,809.57 43,481.81 45,324.73 62,204.02

648,764.04 624,306.59 674,715.82 699,763.92 764,940.86

92,099.96 82,311.01 100,668.40 122,477.37 138,752.39

232,468.85 209,472.02 221,108.65 242,667.40 --

87,273.12 106,936.99 106,609.35 73,344.72 --

319,741.97 316,409.00 327,717.99 316,012.12 350,869.97

549,289.34 519,409.19 559,094.15 580,656.17 647,120.44

99,474.70 104,897.40 115,621.67 119,107.75 117,820.41

( ) 45,336.90 44,125.91 49,431.08 46,423.69 46,025.04

15,943.05 12,088.39 10,851.78 6,159.78 10,300.78

5,232.23 4,529.86 4,263.18 2,652.48 4,515.75

7,006.03 3,702.28 3,094.64 1,667.88 2,940.44

2,914.27 2,968.78 2,774.26 1,472.84 2,265.41

(1,023.18) (1,334.77) (1,390.09) (850.70) (1,019.89)

10,604.41 10,590.45 10,108.63 7,307.33 11,032.18

26,087.37 22,990.20 21,333.44 12,828.01 20,760.60

(16,857.04) (15,822.72) (14,301.67) (7,692.12) (12,854.87)

9,127.90 7,073.88 6,852.78 5,099.81 7,682.78

7,594.88 6,163.64 5,674.31 4,334.26 6,565.48

1,259.93 788.57 954.77 (90.15) (608.59)

8,854.81 6,952.21 6,629.08 4,244.11 5,956.89

EBITDA 19,545.57 18,968.77 18,527.30 10,814.18 --
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2022 2023 2024 2025.6/2025.1-6 2025.9/2025.1-9

(%) 1.37 1.12 1.02 -- --

(%) 8.25 6.03 5.15 -- --

(%) 64.62 68.82 67.04 59.96 61.92

( )

(%) 182.42 192.32 188.54 204.54 196.04

(%) 11.24 11.44 12.85 12.65 12.08

(%) 239.71 201.13 224.00 326.25 237.37

(%) 154.27 132.42 137.25 144.15 139.00

/ (%) 58.80 56.47 56.50 53.14 56.05

/ (%) 18.10 18.78 20.93 20.17 18.76

/ (%) 30.79 33.26 37.03 37.96 33.47

/ (%) 57.48 61.95 49.71 38.98 46.48

/ (%) 339.50 348.48 333.34 355.22 344.02

(%) 82.13 80.65 79.86 79.24 81.18

EBITDA (X) 2.21 1.83 1.89 2.27 --

/EBITDA(X) 16.36 16.68 17.69 -- --
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2 SOHO5

100010
86 10 6642 8877
86 10 6642 6100

www.ccxi.com.cn

Address: Building 5, Galaxy SOHO, No.2 Nanzhugan Lane, Chaoyangmennei Avenue, Dongcheng District,
Beijing

Postal Code 100010
Tel 86 10 6642 8877
Fax 86 10 6642 6100
Web: www.ccxi.com.cn

attachment C.pdf   26 2026/1/28   下午 04:48:06


